

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 9348-9349/2007

(From the judgement and order No. C/408-409/WZB/Ahmd/2007 dated 21.2.2007 CESTATE-West Zonal Bench Ahmedabad in Customs Appeal No. 680 and 681 of 2003)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, KANDLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADANI EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr. Chinmoy Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Shweta Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Bina Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

Tag on with SLP(C) No. 3420/2005.

[Meenu Sethi]

Court Master

[Radha R. Bhatia]

Court Master