

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6021/2009

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE, GOA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADANI EXPORTS LTD. Respondent(s)

( [ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 6072-6073/2009 (III)

Date : 11-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.  
Mr. Muhammad Isa M. Hakim, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
AR CUM PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)